Current Employment Statistics
New Hampshire Nonfarm Employment - All Employees
Statewide
Not Seasonally Adjusted
RELEASE DATE: May 14, 2024

SEUES Employment Over-The-Month Over-The-Year
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE Code Apr-24  Mar-24  Apr-23] Change % Chng] Change % Chng

Total Nonfarm 00000000 703,500 701,100 693,500 2,400 0.34% 10,000 1.44%
Total Private 05000000 612,000 608,900 604,800 3,100 0.51% 7,200 1.19%
Goods Producing 06000000 102,400 100,300 102,500 2,100 2.09% -100 -0.10%
Service-Providing 07000000 601,100 600,800 591,000 300 0.05% 10,100 1.71%
Private Service Providing 08000000 509,600 508,600 502,300 1,000 0.20% 7,300 1.45%
Mining, Logging and Construction 15000000 32,500 30,700 31,900 1,800 5.86% 600 1.88%
Mining and Logging 10000000 800 800 800 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Construction 20000000 31,700 29,900 31,100 1,800 6.02% 600 1.93%
Construction of Buildings 20236000 6,800 6,600 6,800 200 3.03% 0 0.00%
Specialty Trade Contractors 20238000 21,100 20,200 20,400 900 4.46% 700 3.43%
Manufacturing 30000000 69,900 69,600 70,600 300 0.43% -700  -0.99%
Durable Goods 31000000 51,800 51,600 52,600 200 0.39% -800  -1.52%
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing 31334000 15,900 15,900 16,100 0 0.00% -200 -1.24%
Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing 31334500 8,900 8,900 8,900 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Non-Durable Goods 32000000 18,100 18,000 18,000 100 0.56% 100 0.56%
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 40000000 139,000 138,500 138,400 500 0.36% 600 0.43%
Wholesale Trade 41000000 30,500 30,600 31,300 -100  -0.33% -800 -2.56%
Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 41423000 15,800 15,700 16,000 100 0.64% -200 -1.25%
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers 41425000 6,200 6,300 6,500 -100 -1.59% -300 -4.62%
Retail Trade 42000000 90,000 89,300 88,800 700 0.78% 1,200 1.35%
Food and Beverage Retailers 42445000 21,200 21,400 20,500 -200 -0.93% 700 3.41%
Department Stores 42455100 6,800 6,900 6,500 -100 -1.45% 300 4.62%
Health and Personal Care Retailers 42456000 4,500 4,600 4,900 -100  -2.17% -400 -8.16%
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 43000000 18,500 18,600 18,300 -100  -0.54% 200 1.09%
Utilities 43220000 2,100 2,100 2,100 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Transportation and Warehousing 43400089 16,400 16,500 16,200 -100  -0.61% 200 1.23%
Information 50000000 11,200 11,400 11,900 -200 -1.75% -700  -5.88%
Publishing Industries 50513000 4,700 4,800 5,000 -100  -2.08% -300  -6.00%
Financial Activities 55000000 34,000 34,100 34,200 -100 -0.29% -200  -0.58%
Finance and Insurance 55520000 26,600 26,700 27,100 -100 -0.37% -500 -1.85%
Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 55524000 12,200 12,200 12,400 0 0.00% -200  -1.61%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 55530000 7,400 7,400 7,100 0 0.00% 300 4.23%
Professional and Business Services 60000000 99,200 97,800 97,800 1,400 1.43% 1,400 1.43%
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 60540000 48,100 48,600 47,700 -500 -1.03% 400 0.84%
Management of Companies and Enterprises 60550000 11,000 11,100 10,900 -100 -0.90% 100 0.92%
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services 60560000 40,100 38,100 39,200 2,000 5.25% 900 2.30%
Private Education and Health Services 65000000 134,200 132,900 127,400 1,300 0.98% 6,800 5.34%
Private Educational Services 65610000 35,000 33,700 33,200 1,300 3.86% 1,800 5.42%
Private Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 65611300 22,000 21,200 19,900 800 3.77% 2,100 10.55%
Health Care and Social Assistance 65620000 99,200 99,200 94,200 0 0.00% 5,000 5.31%
Ambulatory Health Care Services 65621000 37,800 38,000 36,000 -200 -0.53% 1,800 5.00%
Hospitals 65622000 29,300 29,400 28,600 -100  -0.34% 700 2.45%
Leisure and Hospitality 70000000 68,100 69,200 68,200 -1,100 -1.59% -100 -0.15%
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 70710000 12,600 12,900 11,400 -300 -2.33% 1,200 10.53%
Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Industries 70713000 10,300 10,700 9,400 -400 -3.74% 900 9.57%
Accommodation and Food Services 70720000 55,500 56,300 56,800 -800 -1.42% -1,300 -2.29%
Accommodation 70721000 6,900 7,200 7,200 -300  -4.17% -300  -4.17%
Food Services and Drinking Places 70722000 48,600 49,100 49,600 -500 -1.02% -1,000 -2.02%
Restaurants and Other Eating Places 70722500 46,200 46,600 47,300 -400 -0.86% -1,100 -2.33%
Full-Service Restaurants 70722511 26,400 26,200 26,600 200 0.76% -200 -0.75%
Limited-Service Restaurants and Other Eating Places 70722590 19,800 20,400 20,700 -600 -2.94% -900 -4.35%
Other Services 80000000 23,900 24,700 24,400 -800  -3.24% -500  -2.05%
Government 90000000 91,500 92,200 88,700 -700  -0.76% 2,800 3.16%
Federal Government 90910000 9,000 9,000 8,700 0 0.00% 300 3.45%
U.S. Postal Service 90919120 3,300 3,300 3,300 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
State Government 90920000 23,600 23,700 23,200 -100 -0.42% 400 1.72%
State Government Educational Services 90921611 10,700 10,900 10,600 -200 -1.83% 100 0.94%
State Government Excluding Education 90922000 12,900 12,800 12,600 100 0.78% 300 2.38%
Local Government 90930000 58,900 59,500 56,800 -600  -1.01% 2,100 3.70%
Local Government Educational Services 90931611 35,300 35,500 35,000 -200 -0.56% 300 0.86%
Local Government excluding Educational Services 90932000 23,600 24,000 21,800 -400 -1.67% 1,800 8.26%
Source:

Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau
New Hampshire Employment Security
(603) 228-4124
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Current Employment Statistics
New Hampshire Nonfarm Employment - All Employees
Dover-Durham NH-ME NECTA
Not Seasonally Adjusted
RELEASE DATE: May 14, 2024

Series Employment Over-The-Month Over-The-Year
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE Code Apr-24  Mar-24  Apr-23] Change % Chng] Change % Chng

Total Nonfarm 00000000 52,600 52,500 52,700 100 0.19% -100 -0.19%
Total Private 05000000 39,900 39,700 40,300 200 0.50% -400  -0.99%
Goods Producing 06000000 7,200 7,100 7,300 100 1.41% -100 -1.37%
Service-Providing 07000000 45,400 45,400 45,400 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Private Service Providing 08000000 32,700 32,600 33,000 100 0.31% -300 -0.91%
Mining, Logging and Construction 15000000 2,100 2,000 2,000 100 5.00% 100 5.00%
Manufacturing 30000000 5,100 5,100 5,300 0 0.00% -200  -3.77%
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 40000000 9,300 9,300 9,300 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Wholesale Trade 41000000 1,300 1,300 1,400 0 0.00% -100  -7.14%
Retail Trade 42000000 7,100 7,100 6,900 0 0.00% 200 2.90%
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 43000000 900 900 1,000 0 0.00% -100 -10.00%
Information 50000000 600 600 600 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Financial Activities 55000000 2,100 2,100 2,300 0 0.00% -200 -8.70%
Professional and Business Services 60000000 4,400 4,400 4,700 0 0.00% -300 -6.38%
Private Education and Health Services 65000000 8,900 8,900 8,600 0 0.00% 300 3.49%
Leisure and Hospitality 70000000 5,400 5,300 5,500 100 1.89% -100 -1.82%
Other Services 80000000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Government 90000000 12,700 12,800 12,400 -100 -0.78% 300 2.42%
Federal Government 90910000 400 400 300 0 0.00% 100 33.33%
State Government 90920000 6,700 6,800 6,600 -100  -1.47% 100 1.52%
Local Government 90930000 5,600 5,600 5,500 0 0.00% 100 1.82%
Local Government Educational Services 90931611 3,300 3,300 3,300 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Local Government excluding Educational Services 90932000 2,300 2,300 2,200 0 0.00% 100 4.55%
Source:

Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau
New Hampshire Employment Security
(603) 228-4124
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Current Employment Statistics
New Hampshire Nonfarm Employment - All Employees
Manchester NECTA
Not Seasonally Adjusted
RELEASE DATE: May 14, 2024

Series Employment Over-The-Month Over-The-Year
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE Code Apr-24  Mar-24  Apr-23] Change % Chng] Change % Chng
500

Total Nonfarm 00000000 115,600 115,700 115,100 -100  -0.09% 0.43%
Total Private 05000000 103,200 103,300 103,200 -100 -0.10% 0 0.00%
Goods Producing 06000000 13,800 13,700 13,900 100 0.73% -100 -0.72%
Service-Providing 07000000 101,800 102,000 101,200 -200  -0.20% 600 0.59%
Private Service Providing 08000000 89,400 89,600 89,300 -200 -0.22% 100 0.11%
Mining, Logging and Construction 15000000 5,800 5,700 5,900 100 1.75% -100 -1.69%
Manufacturing 30000000 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 40000000 19,600 19,900 20,000 -300  -1.51% -400  -2.00%
Wholesale Trade 41000000 4,400 4,400 4,500 0 0.00% -100  -2.22%
Retail Trade 42000000 11,600 11,900 12,200 -300 -2.52% -600  -4.92%
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 43000000 3,600 3,600 3,300 0 0.00% 300 9.09%
Information 50000000 2,400 2,500 2,600 -100  -4.00% -200 -7.69%
Financial Activities 55000000 7,000 7,000 7,200 0 0.00% -200 -2.78%
Professional and Business Services 60000000 18,000 17,700 17,800 300 1.69% 200 1.12%
Private Education and Health Services 65000000 27,600 27,500 26,600 100 0.36% 1,000 3.76%
Leisure and Hospitality 70000000 10,300 10,300 10,400 0 0.00% -100  -0.96%
Other Services 80000000 4,500 4,700 4,700 -200  -4.26% -200  -4.26%
Government 90000000 12,400 12,400 11,900 0 0.00% 500 4.20%
Federal Government 90910000 2,900 2,900 2,800 0 0.00% 100 3.57%
State Government 90920000 1,600 1,700 1,500 -100 -5.88% 100 6.67%
Local Government 90930000 7,900 7,800 7,600 100 1.28% 300 3.95%
Local Government Educational Services 90931611 4,700 4,600 4,600 100 2.17% 100 2.17%
Local Government excluding Educational Services 90932000 3,200 3,200 3,000 0 0.00% 200 6.67%
Source:

Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau
New Hampshire Employment Security
(603) 228-4124
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New Hampshire Nonfarm Employment - All Employees

RELEASE DATE: May 14, 2024

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE
Total Nonfarm
Total Private
Goods Producing
Service-Providing
Private Service Providing
Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing
Durable Goods
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Food and Beverage Retailers
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information
Financial Activities
Finance and Insurance
Professional and Business Services
Private Education and Health Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Leisure and Hospitality
Accommodation and Food Services
Other Services
Government
Federal Government
State Government
Local Government
Local Government Educational Services
Local Government excluding Educational Services

Source:

Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau
New Hampshire Employment Security

(603) 228-4124

Current Employment Statistics

Nashua NH-MA NECTA
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Code
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
31334000
40000000
41000000
42000000
42445000
43000000
50000000
55000000
55520000
60000000
65000000
65620000
70000000
70720000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611
90932000
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Employment

Apr-24
130,700
117,300

27,500
103,200

89,800

6,100

21,400

17,500

10,200

26,800

5,500
17,500
4,200
3,800
2,600
6,900
5,500

16,600

20,500

16,800

11,400

9,600
5,000
13,400
1,900
700
10,800
7,600
3,200

Over-The-Month Over-The-Year
Apr-23] Change % Chng] Change % Chng
600

Mar-24
129,900 130,100 800 0.62% 0.46%
116,400 116,800 900 0.77% 500 0.43%
27,000 27,500 500 1.85% 0 0.00%
102,900 102,600 300 0.29% 600 0.58%
89,400 89,300 400 0.45% 500 0.56%
5,600 6,000 500 8.93% 100 1.67%
21,400 21,500 0 0.00% -100 -0.47%
17,500 17,600 0 0.00% -100 -0.57%
10,200 10,300 0 0.00% -100 -0.97%
26,900 26,700 -100 -0.37% 100 0.37%
5,500 5,600 0 0.00% -100 -1.79%
17,500 17,200 0 0.00% 300 1.74%
4,300 4,100 -100  -2.33% 100 2.44%
3,900 3,900 -100  -2.56% -100  -2.56%
2,700 2,800 -100 -3.70% -200  -7.14%
6,900 6,800 0 0.00% 100 1.47%
5,600 5,500 -100 -1.79% 0 0.00%
15,800 16,500 800 5.06% 100 0.61%
20,300 19,300 200 0.99% 1,200 6.22%
16,700 15,900 100 0.60% 900 5.66%
11,700 11,900 -300 -2.56% -500  -4.20%
9,700 9,900 -100  -1.03% -300 -3.03%
5,100 5,300 -100  -1.96% -300 -5.66%
13,500 13,300 -100 -0.74% 100 0.75%
1,900 1,900 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
700 600 0 0.00% 100 16.67%
10,900 10,800 -100  -0.92% 0 0.00%
7,700 7,700 -100  -1.30% -100  -1.30%
3,200 3,100 0 0.00% 100 3.23%



Current Employment Statistics
New Hampshire Nonfarm Employment - All Employees
Portsmouth NH-ME NECTA
Not Seasonally Adjusted
RELEASE DATE: May 14, 2024

Series Employment Over-The-Month Over-The-Year
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE Code Apr-24  Mar-24  Apr-23] Change % Chng] Change % Chng

Total Nonfarm 00000000 96,600 95,600 93,800 1,000 1.05% 2,800 2.99%
Total Private 05000000 81,200 80,300 78,800 900 1.12% 2,400 3.05%
Goods Producing 06000000 13,200 13,000 12,700 200 1.54% 500 3.94%
Service-Providing 07000000 83,400 82,600 81,100 800 0.97% 2,300 2.84%
Private Service Providing 08000000 68,000 67,300 66,100 700 1.04% 1,900 2.87%
Mining, Logging and Construction 15000000 3,400 3,200 3,100 200 6.25% 300 9.68%
Manufacturing 30000000 9,800 9,800 9,600 0 0.00% 200 2.08%
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 40000000 16,700 16,600 16,200 100 0.60% 500 3.09%
Wholesale Trade 41000000 3,000 3,000 3,100 0 0.00% -100  -3.23%
Retail Trade 42000000 11,600 11,400 11,100 200 1.75% 500 4.50%
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities 43000000 2,100 2,200 2,000 -100  -4.55% 100 5.00%
Information 50000000 1,600 1,600 1,700 0 0.00% -100  -5.88%
Financial Activities 55000000 5,600 5,600 5,600 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Finance and Insurance 55520000 4,700 4,700 4,600 0 0.00% 100 2.17%
Professional and Business Services 60000000 15,100 14,900 14,600 200 1.34% 500 3.42%
Private Education and Health Services 65000000 14,700 14,600 14,300 100 0.68% 400 2.80%
Leisure and Hospitality 70000000 11,500 11,100 11,000 400 3.60% 500 4.55%
Other Services 80000000 2,800 2,900 2,700 -100  -3.45% 100 3.70%
Government 90000000 15,400 15,300 15,000 100 0.65% 400 2.67%
Federal Government 90910000 8,400 8,300 8,000 100 1.20% 400 5.00%
State Government 90920000 800 700 800 100 14.29% 0 0.00%
Local Government 90930000 6,200 6,300 6,200 -100  -1.59% 0 0.00%
Local Government Educational Services 90931611 3,600 3,700 3,700 -100 -2.70% -100  -2.70%
Local Government excluding Educational Services 90932000 2,600 2,600 2,500 0 0.00% 100 4.00%
Source:

Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau
New Hampshire Employment Security
(603) 228-4124
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